PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
APOTEX PHARMACHEM, INC. 03/21/2013			03/21/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	OLON S.p.A.		
Street Address:	Strada Rivoltana, KM 6/7		
City:	Rodano (MI)		
State/Country: ITALY			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:		634	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: 2129499190			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 2129499022			
Email: fmalikouzakis@lawabel.com Correspondent Name: Norman D. Hanson			e
Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue			
Address Line 2: Abelman, Frayne & Schwab			C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		210,676	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Norman D. Hanson	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign_Apotex-Olon#page1.tif			

<u>EXHIBIT A</u> ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Apotex Pharmachem, Inc., having a business address located at 11, 34, 50 Spalding Drive, Brantford, Ontario, Canada N3T 6B8 ("Assignor"), is the owner of United States Patent No. 7,709,634, issued on May 4, 2010 entitled AMORPHOUS FORM OF RIFAXIMIN AND PROCESSES FOR ITS PREPARATION by virtue of an assignment of the inventors thereof executed on September 12, 2007 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 20, 2007 at Reel 019918/Frame 0101.

WHEREAS, Olon S.p.A., a corporation of Italy having a business address at Strada Rivoltana, KM 6/7, 20090 Rodano (MI) Italy ("Assignee") desires to acquire any right, title and interest the Assignor may have in said United States Patent No. 7,709,634; including any rights Assignor may have to seek to reissue the same and/or to recover for past infringement of said United States Patent No. 7,709,634;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the above-named Assignee any right, title and interest it may have to United States Patent No. 7,709,634, including any right it may have to recover damages for past infringement.

Executed this 21st day of March, 2013 by James F. Berhalter, who is empowered to execute this assignment on behalf of APOTEX PHARMACHEM, INC.

APOTEX PHARMACHEM, INC. By:

James F. Berhalter Vice President Finance Apotex Pharmachem, Inc.